requires management to make estimates and assumptions that affect the amounts reported in the financial statements
and the related disclosures. Actual results could differ from those estimates. Important estimates include asset
valuation allowances (including those related to receivables, inventory and long-lived assets), accrued liabilities, and
deferred revenue.

Note 2. Restatement and Reclassifications

Financial statements for fiscal years 2001 and 2000, and (unaudited) financial information for the seven quarters
ended January 31, 2002 (Note 21) have been restated. The restatements principally reflect results of an internal review
conducted under the direction of the Audit and Finance Committee of the Company's Board of Directors. Retained
earnings as of April 30, 1999 have been restated to reflect the impact of adjustments up to that date not separately
presented. Certain items also have been reclassified.

Adjustments and reclassifications to the fiscal year 2001 and 2000 consolidated statements of operations are
summarized below. The impact on the seven quarters ended January 31, 2002 is summarized at Note 21.

67

Fiscal Year Ended April 30, 2001

In thousands except per share amounts

As
Previously
Reported Reclassifications Adjustments As

 Restated

Revenue:

   Product sales $504,391 $5,166 $   38 (1) $509,595

   Service   48,569   ---   ---   48,569

  552,960   5,166   38   558,164

Edgar Filing: GERBER SCIENTIFIC INC - Form 10-K

65

Costs and Expenses:

   Cost of product sales 336,406 5,913 (698)(2) 341,621

   Cost of service 33,761 --- ---   33,761

   Selling, general and administrative
expenses

146,399 2,551 1,116 (3) 150,066

   Research and development expenses 29,272 --- ---   29,272

Goodwill amortization

8,943 --- (761)(4) 8,182

Restructuring charges

   17,539 (8,274) ---   9,265

Write-down of assets

   ---   6,016   ---   6,016

 572,320   6,206   (343)   578,183

Operating loss (19,360) (1,040) 381   (20,019)

Other income (expense) 194 240 321 (5) 755

Interest expense   (13,265)   ---   ---   (13,265)

Loss before income taxes (32,431) (800) 702   (32,529)

Income tax benefit   (8,800)   (800)   300

(6)

  (9,300)

Net Loss $(23,631) $   --- $  402   $(23,229)

======= ===== =====  =======

Loss Per Share of Common Stock:

Basic $   (1.07) $   --- $ 0.01   $   (1.06)

======= ===== =====  =======

Diluted $   (1.07) $   --- $ 0.01   $   (1.06)

======= ===== =====  =======

Edgar Filing: GERBER SCIENTIFIC INC - Form 10-K

66

Adjustment Description for Fiscal Year Ended April 30, 2001

1. Sales rebates not eliminated in consolidation.

2. Correction of inventory reserves and other cost of sales related accruals.

3. Employee severance expenses capitalized in error and adjustments to other employee related accruals.

4. Effect of foreign currency translation adjustment and purchase accounting adjustments on goodwill
amortization.

5. Adjustment of foreign currency transaction gains and losses between the foreign currency translation
adjustment and other income/expense.

6. Income tax effect of restated items.

68

Fiscal Year Ended April 30, 2000

In thousands except per share amounts

As
Previously
Reported Reclassifications Adjustments As

 Restated

Revenue:

   Product sales $556,985 $5,233 $  (243)(1) $561,975

   Service   53,741   ---   ---   53,741

  610,726   5,233   (243)  615,716

Costs and Expenses:

   Cost of product sales 340,143 5,233 2,127 (2) 347,503

   Cost of service 28,719 --- 1   28,720

   Selling, general and administrative
expenses

151,701 2,000 1,207 (3) 154,908

   Research and development expenses 33,022 --- ---   33,022

Goodwill amortization

   8,639   ---   (167)

(4)

   8,472

  562,224   7,233   3,168  572,625

Edgar Filing: GERBER SCIENTIFIC INC - Form 10-K

67

Operating income 48,502 (2,000) (3,411)   43,091

Other income 1,090 --- 3,182 (5) 4,272

Interest expense   (10,617)   ---   ---   (10,617)

Earnings before income taxes 38,975 (2,000) (229)   36,746

Provision for income taxes   13,100 (2,000)   ---   11,100

Net Earnings $  25,875 $   --- $  (229)   $25,646

======= ====== ======  ======

Earnings Per Share of Common Stock:

Basic $   1.17 $   --- $ (0.01)  $   1.16

======= ====== ====== ======

Diluted $   1.16 $   --- $ (0.01)  $   1.15

======= ====== ====== ======

Adjustment Description for Fiscal Year Ended April 30, 2000

1. Correction of error in consolidation of Spandex subsidiary sales balances.

2. Correction of inventory reserves and other cost of sales accruals.

3. Adjustments to accruals and allowances originally recorded as purchase price adjustments for business
acquisitions of $866; adjustments to employee severance and insurance accruals of $374; and other
accrual adjustments.

4. Effect of foreign currency translation adjustment and purchase accounting adjustments on goodwill
amortization.

5. Correction of treatment regarding environmental clean-up obligations of $2,606 and adjustment of
foreign currency transaction gains and losses between the foreign currency translation adjustment and
other income/expense.

Adjustments to the April 30, 2001 consolidated balance sheet are summarized below:

Edgar Filing: GERBER SCIENTIFIC INC - Form 10-K

68

In thousands

As
Previously
Reported Adjustments As

Restated

Total current assets $228,800 $  (2,161) (1) $226,639

Goodwill, net of accumulated amortization 183,451 (19,831) (2) 163,620

Deferred income taxes 793 (793) (3) ---

Total assets 501,193 (22,785)   478,408

Total current liabilities 107,536 (6,231) (4) 101,305

Total non-current liabilities 169,914 3,710  (5) 173,624

Retained earnings 180,082 (2,214) (6) 177,868

Accumulated other comprehensive loss (6,426) (18,050) (7) (24,476)

Total shareholders' equity 223,743 (20,264)   203,479

Total liabilities and shareholders' equity 501,193 (22,785)   478,408

69

Adjustment Description as of April 30, 2001

1. Includes corrections decreasing accounts receivable balances by $157; decreasing inventory reserve
accounts by $580; and decreasing prepaid expenses by $2,584 for the recalculation of income tax
expense and other tax related purchase accounting adjustments.

2. Includes adjustment of Spandex goodwill foreign currency translation between goodwill and
cumulative translation adjustment of $17,568 and other adjustments to goodwill for accruals and
allowances originally recorded as purchase price adjustments for business combinations.

3. Includes cumulative adjustments to reflect the income tax effect of restated items.